

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3331 of 2013

=====

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN

Versus

VIPUL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MITUL K SHELAT(2419) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA

AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate
Mr. Mitul Shelat for the appellant, stand over to 19.11.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

C.M. JOSHI