

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3331 of 2013**

=====

BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN**Versus****VIPUL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4****FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK(29) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3****RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.**JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 05/08/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In the present appeal, notice has been issued to the contesting respondent no.1 through RPAD/Reg. Post A.D. returnable on 05.08.2026 i.e. today. There is no office report. Let this matter be posted on **12.08.2026** along with the office report with regard to service of notice upon the contesting respondent no.1.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N.RAY,J)**

A. B. VAGHELA