

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3331 of 2013**=====
BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN**Versus****VIPUL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ORS.**
=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4

FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED(44) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 19/08/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Perused the office report, which indicates that the notice sent to the sole contesting respondent no. 1 has remained unserved with the remarks "left without instructions of the respondent".

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable him to file an affidavit to bring on record the correct and complete address of the respondent no. 1 and further to implead respondent no. 1 appropriately by making required amendments.

As prayed, put up on 02.09.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N.RAY,J)**

VARSHA DESAI